
 

Education Resources 

School holiday Dates Session 2023 / 2024 

 
 

 
Holiday dates 

First Term In-service day Monday 14 August 2023 

 In-service day Tuesday 15 August 2023 

 Pupils return Wednesday 16 August 2023 

September Weekend 
 

Closed  
Closed 

Friday and 
Monday 

22 September 2023 
25 September 2023 

October Break Closed 
 
 
Re-open 

Monday –  
Friday 
 
Monday 

16 October 2023 – 
20 October 2023 
 
23 October 2023 

 In-service day Monday 13 November 2023 

Christmas Close at 2.30 pm on 
Re-open 

Friday 
Monday 

22 December 2023 
8 January 2024 

Second Term    

February break Closed on 
 

Monday and 
Tuesday 

12 February 2024 
13 February 2024 

 In-service day Wednesday 14 February 2024 

Spring break/Easter Close at 2.30 pm on 
Re-open 

Thursday 
Monday 

28 March 2024* 
15 April 2024 

Third Term    

 In-service day Thursday 2 May 2024 

Local Holiday  Closed Monday 6 May 2024 

Local Holiday Closed 
Closed 

Friday and 
Monday 

24 May 2024** 
27 May 2024 

Summer break Close at 1.00 pm on  Wednesday 26 June 2024 

 
Notes : 
 

➢ *Good Friday falls on Friday 29 March 2024 
 

➢ **Lanark schools will close on Thursday 6 and Friday 7 June 2024 
 
 

 


